# IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVABALED

ESTATE OF MICHAEL DAVID ADAMS, BY AND THROUGH HIS MOTHER JUDITH ADAMS, INDIVIDUALLY AND ON BEHALF OF THE ESTATE, Appellants, vs. SUSAN FALLINI. Supreme Court No. 68039 |::48 |
District Court Case No. CV24539

Debra L. Melott

AUG 0/1 2017

CLEAKAR THA BROWN
BY

### REMITTITUR

TO: Sandra L. Merlino, Nye County Clerk

Pursuant to the rules of this court, enclosed are the following:

Certified copy of Judgment and Opinion/Order.
Receipt for Remittitur.
Exhibit (original). District Court Video Recording of July 28, 2014.

DATE: July 24, 2017

Respondent.

Elizabeth A. Brown, Clerk of Court

By: Amanda Ingersoll Chief Deputy Clerk

cc (without enclosures):

Hon. Robert W. Lane, District Judge Aldrich Law Firm, Ltd. Fabian VanCott

# RECEIPT FOR REMITTITUR

District Court Clerk

AUG 0 3 2017

ELIZABETH A BROWN
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
DEPUTY CLERK

#### IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

ESTATE OF MICHAEL DAVID ADAMS, BY AND THROUGH HIS MOTHER JUDITH ADAMS, INDIVIDUALLY AND ON BEHALF OF THE ESTATE, Appellants, vs. SUSAN FALLINI, Supreme Court No. 68033 District Court Case No. CV24539

#### **CLERK'S CERTIFICATE**

STATE OF NEVADA, ss.

Respondent.

I, Elizabeth A. Brown, the duly appointed and qualified Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of Nevada, do hereby certify that the following is a full, true and correct copy of the Judgment in this matter.

#### JUDGMENT

The court being fully advised in the premises and the law, it is now ordered, adjudged and decreed, as follows:

"Affirmed."

Judgment, as quoted above, entered this 29th day of December, 2016.

## **JUDGMENT**

The court being fully advised in the premises and the law, it is now ordered, adjudged and decreed, as follows:

"Rehearing denied."

Judgment, as quoted above, entered this 21st day of March, 2017.

### **JUDGMENT**

The court being fully advised in the premises and the law, it is now ordered, adjudged and decreed, as follows:

"ORDER the petition DENIED."

Judgment, as quoted above, entered this 27th day of June, 2017.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the Supreme Court at my Office in Carson City, Nevada this July 24, 2017.

Elizabeth A. Brown, Supreme Court Clerk

By: Amanda Ingersoll Chief Deputy Clerk